of $15.4 million and a decrease to cost of sales of
$14.1 million.

The impact on the balances for the three months
ended September 30, 2012 was an increase to mine
development expenditures of $13.5 million, a
decrease to inventory of $8.3 million and a decrease
to cost of sales of $5.2 million.

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
THIRD QUARTER 2013
(unaudited, in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

Page | 2

The impact on the balances for the nine months
ended September 30, 2012 was an increase to mine
development expenditures of $28.8 million, a

decrease to inventory of $20.8 million and a decrease
to cost of sales of $8.0 million.

The impact of the change in accounting policy on the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2012 and the
statement of comprehensive income and statement of cash flows for the three months ended and nine months ended
September 30, 2012 are set out below:

Impact on Statement of Financial Position

Impact on Statement of Comprehensive Income

December 31, 2012 Impact of change in December 31, 2012
As previously reported accounting policy Restated

Current assets
Inventories 82,474 (7,505) 74,969
Total current assets 157,040 (7,505) 149,535
Non-current assets
Inventories 40,659 (7,959) 32,700
Mine development expenditures 109,060 29,549 138,609
Total non-current assets 393,416 21,590 415,006

Total assets 550,456 14,085 564,541

Equity
Accumulated income 36,549 12,676 49,225
Equity attributable to shareholders 362,777 12,676 375,453
Non-controlling interests 10,448 1,409 11,857
Total equity 373,225 14,085 387,310
Total equity and liabilities 550,456 14,085 564,541

As previously
reported

Impact of
changes in
accounting

policies

Restated As previously
reported

Impact of
changes in
accounting

policies

Restated

Cost of sales   (51,033)   5,219   (45,814)   (116,021)   8,033   (107,988)
Gross profit   53,981   5,219   59,200   111,529   8,033   119,562

Profit for the period   24,293   5,219   29,512   38,923   8,033   46,956

Profit attributable to:
Shareholders   21,336   4,697   26,033   31,143   7,229   38,372
Non-controlling interests   2,957   522   3,479   7,780   804   8,584
Profit for the period   24,293   5,219   29,512   38,923   8,033   46,956

Total comprehensive income for the
period   27,700   5,219   32,919   43,586   8,033   51,619

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Shareholders   24,743   4,697   29,440   35,806   7,229   43,035
Non-controlling interests   2,957   522   3,479   7,780   804   8,584
Total comprehensive income for the
period   27,700   5,219   32,919   43,586   8,033   51,619

 - basic earnings per share   0.09   0.02   0.11   0.13   0.03   0.16
 - diluted earnings per share   0.09   0.02   0.11   0.13   0.03   0.16

   Three months ended September 30 2012   Nine months ended September 30 2012

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
THIRD QUARTER 2013
(unaudited, in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

[…]

annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013.

As at January 1, 2013, the Company did not have any
joint arrangements.  On August 6, 2013, included in
the acquisition of Oromin, the Company obtained a
43.5 percent participating interest in the OJVG which
was determined to be a joint venture of the Company,
refer to note 13.

d. IFRS 12 – Disclosure of interests in
other entities

IFRS 12, “Disclosure of interests in other entities”
(IFRS 12) was issued by the IASB in May 2011. IFRS
12 requires enhanced disclosure of information about
involvement with consolidated and unconsolidated
entities, including structured entities commonly
referred to as special purpose vehicles, or variable
interest entities. IFRS 12 is effective for annual
periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013 and the
Company has adopted this standard. The Company
has evaluated the impact of IFRS 12 and will apply
the new disclosure requirements for its consolidated
annual financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2013.

As previously
reported

Impact of
changes in
accounting

policies Restated
As previously

reported

Impact of
changes in
accounting

policies Restated
Cash flows related to operating
activities
Profit for the period 24,293   5,219   29,512   38,923   8,033   46,956
Depreciation of capitalized mine
development costs 3,046   286   3,332   7,456   404   7,860
Changes in w orking capital (35,813)   8,321   (27,492)   (37,423)   20,829   (16,594)
Net cash provided by (used in)
operating activities 150   13,826   13,976   16,046   29,266   45,312

Cash flows related to investing
activities
Expenditures for mine development (7,432)   (13,826)   (21,258)   (24,239)   (29,266)   (53,505)
Net cash used in investing activities (14,214)   (13,826)   (28,040)   (54,402)   (29,266)   (83,668)

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents held (20,792)   -   (20,792)   7,297   -   7,297
Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of period 35,559   -   35,559   7,470   -   7,470
Cash and cash equivalents at the end
of period 14,767   -   14,767   14,767   -   14,767

   Three months ended September 30 2012   Nine months ended September 30 2012

Three months ended December 31, 2012
Increase/(decrease)
Mine development expenditures   688
Inventories   5,365
Cost of sales   (6,052)